Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Missouri
Fiscal Year 2019

Bellefontaine Neighbors Police Department Local $50,769 $3,126 $53,895
Boone County Sheriff's Department Local $9,804 578,864 588,668
Brentwood Police Department Local $34,693 SO $34,693
Bridgeton Police Department Local $84,516 $2,325 $86,341
Buchanan County Sheriff's Department Local $4,889 $13,961 $18,850
Camden County Sheriff's Office Local $1,016 SO $1,016
Cape Girardeau County Sheriff's Office Local $2,776 SO $2,776
Cape Girardeau Police Department Local $249,161 SO $249,161
Caruthersville Police Department Local $18,489 SO $18,489
Charleston Department Of Public Safety - Police Division Local $16,163 SO $16,163
Chesterfield Police Department Local $41,990 $1,225 $43,215
Christian County Sheriff's Office Local $21,500 SO $21,500
City Of Ballwin Police Department Local $5,378 S0 $5,378
City Of Independence Police Department Local $54,391 $3,049 $57,440
City Of Saint Ann Police Department Local $64,633 $9,337 $73,970
City Of Saint Charles Police Department Local $74,441 $3,126 $77,567
City Of Saint John Police Department Local $35,717 $S603 $36,320
City Of Saint Peters Police Department Local $65,848 $8,018 $73,866
City Of Wentzville Police Department Local $16,029 SO $16,029
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $28,148 $1,645 $29,793
Clayton Police Department Local $765 S0 $765
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Local SO $6,320 $6,320
Columbia Police Department Local $11,620 SO $11,620
County Sheriff's Department Local $40,015 SO $40,015
Creve Coeur Police Department Local $4,456 S0 $4,456
Ferguson Police Department Local $4,456 S0 $4,456
Festus Police Department Local $22,065 SO $22,065
Florissant Police Department Local $31,980 $S603 $32,583
Greene County Sheriff's Office Local $21,500 SO $21,500

Grundy County Sheriff's Office Local $49,888 $5,183 $55,071



Hazelwood Police Report Police Department
Jackson County Sheriff's Office

Jasper County Drug Task Force

Jefferson City Police Department

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

Kansas City International (KCI) Airport Police Division

Kansas City Police Department
Kennett Police Department
Kirkwood Police Department
Lafayette County Sheriff's Office

Lambert-Saint Louis International Boulevard Police Department

Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Lees Summit Police Department
Manchester Police Department
Maplewood Police Department

Maryland Heights Police Department
Morgan County Sheriff's Office

National Guard Counterdrug Program
New Madrid County Sheriff's Department
O'Fallon Police Department

Overland Police Department

Ozark Police Department

Pemiscot County Sheriff's Office

Phelps County Prosecutor's Office

Phelps County Sheriff's Department
Platte County Sheriff's Office

Poplar Bluff Police Department
Portageville Police Department
Richmond Heights Police Department
Rolla Police Department

Saint Charles County Police Department
Saint Charles County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
Saint Charles County Regional Drug Task Force

Local
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$44,765
$19,784
$4,265
$11,620
$261,904
$11,944
$182,171
$18,489
$63,218
$11,986

$158,239
$20,232
$20,178
$14,578
SO
$87,337
$11,620
$21,792
$27,469
$140,935
$36,258
$26,643
$18,489
$31,222
$228,113
$12,057
$42,924
$27,469
$88,381
$22,625
$1,255,513
$163,747
$42,129

$1,063
$15,379
S0

S0
$51,492
$1,289
$38,227
S0
$2,533
$1,289

$2,327
SO
$15,379
SO
$1,219
$2,325
SO
$1,305
SO
$8,851
$603
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$2,325
SO
$8,749
SO

SO

$45,828
$35,163
$4,265
$11,620
$313,396
$13,233
$220,398
$18,489
$65,751
$13,275

$160,566
$20,232
$35,557
$14,578
$1,219
$89,662
$11,620
$23,097
$27,469
$149,786
$36,861
$26,643
$18,489
$31,222
$228,113
$12,057
$42,924
$27,469
$90,706
$22,625
$1,264,262
$163,747
$42,129



Saint Charles County Sheriff's Department
Saint Francois County Sheriff's Department
Saint Louis County Police Department

Saint Louis Metropolitan Police Department
Sedalia Police Department

Shrewsbury Police Department

Sikeston Department Of Public Safety Police
Southeast Drug Task Force

Springfield Police Department

State Highway Patrol

Town And County Police Department

Webb City Police Department

Woodson Terrace Police Department
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Missouri Totals

$540
$35,717
$540,670
$419,027
$10,351
$42,001
$45,221
$5,384
$46,160
$337,539
$9,200
$25,926
$5,378
$5,718,306

S0

$603
$14,187
$14,143
$45,094
$2,372
S0

S0

S0
$15,844
S0

S0

S0
$383,983

$540
$36,320
$554,857
$433,170
$55,445
$44,373
$45,221
$5,384
$46,160
$353,383
$9,200
$25,926
$5,378
$6,102,289
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