Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for MissouriFiscal Year 2019

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Bellefontaine Neighbors Police Department	Local	\$50,769	\$3,126	\$53,895
Boone County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,804	\$78,864	\$88,668
Brentwood Police Department	Local	\$34,693	\$0	\$34,693
Bridgeton Police Department	Local	\$84,516	\$2,325	\$86,841
Buchanan County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,889	\$13,961	\$18,850
Camden County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,016	\$0	\$1,016
Cape Girardeau County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,776	\$0	\$2,776
Cape Girardeau Police Department	Local	\$249,161	\$0	\$249,161
Caruthersville Police Department	Local	\$18,489	\$0	\$18,489
Charleston Department Of Public Safety - Police Division	Local	\$16,163	\$0	\$16,163
Chesterfield Police Department	Local	\$41,990	\$1,225	\$43,215
Christian County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,500	\$0	\$21,500
City Of Ballwin Police Department	Local	\$5,378	\$0	\$5,378
City Of Independence Police Department	Local	\$54,391	\$3,049	\$57,440
City Of Saint Ann Police Department	Local	\$64,633	\$9,337	\$73,970
City Of Saint Charles Police Department	Local	\$74,441	\$3,126	\$77,567
City Of Saint John Police Department	Local	\$35,717	\$603	\$36,320
City Of Saint Peters Police Department	Local	\$65,848	\$8,018	\$73,866
City Of Wentzville Police Department	Local	\$16,029	\$0	\$16,029
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,148	\$1,645	\$29,793
Clayton Police Department	Local	\$765	\$0	\$765
Clinton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$0	\$6,320	\$6,320
Columbia Police Department	Local	\$11,620	\$0	\$11,620
County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$40,015	\$0	\$40,015
Creve Coeur Police Department	Local	\$4,456	\$0	\$4,456
Ferguson Police Department	Local	\$4,456	\$0	\$4,456
Festus Police Department	Local	\$22,065	\$0	\$22,065
Florissant Police Department	Local	\$31,980	\$603	\$32,583
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,500	\$0	\$21,500
Grundy County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$49,888	\$5,183	\$55,071

Hazelwood Police Report Police Department	Local	\$44,765	\$1,063	\$45,828
Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,784	\$15,379	\$35,163
Jasper County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$4,265	\$0	\$4,265
Jefferson City Police Department	Local	\$11,620	\$0	\$11,620
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$261,904	\$51,492	\$313,396
Kansas City International (KCI) Airport Police Division	Local	\$11,944	\$1,289	\$13,233
Kansas City Police Department	Local	\$182,171	\$38,227	\$220,398
Kennett Police Department	Local	\$18,489	\$0	\$18,489
Kirkwood Police Department	Local	\$63,218	\$2,533	\$65,751
Lafayette County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,986	\$1,289	\$13,275
Lambert-Saint Louis International Boulevard Police Department	Local	\$158,239	\$2,327	\$160,566
Lawrence County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,232	\$0	\$20,232
Lees Summit Police Department	Local	\$20,178	\$15,379	\$35,557
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$14,578	\$0	\$14,578
Maplewood Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,219	\$1,219
Maryland Heights Police Department	Local	\$87,337	\$2,325	\$89,662
Morgan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,620	\$0	\$11,620
National Guard Counterdrug Program	State	\$21,792	\$1,305	\$23,097
New Madrid County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$27,469	\$0	\$27,469
O'Fallon Police Department	Local	\$140,935	\$8,851	\$149,786
Overland Police Department	Local	\$36,258	\$603	\$36,861
Ozark Police Department	Local	\$26,643	\$0	\$26,643
Pemiscot County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,489	\$0	\$18,489
Phelps County Prosecutor's Office	State	\$31,222	\$0	\$31,222
Phelps County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$228,113	\$0	\$228,113
Platte County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,057	\$0	\$12,057
Poplar Bluff Police Department	Local	\$42,924	\$0	\$42,924
Portageville Police Department	Local	\$27,469	\$0	\$27,469
Richmond Heights Police Department	Local	\$88,381	\$2,325	\$90,706
Rolla Police Department	Local	\$22,625	\$0	\$22,625
Saint Charles County Police Department	Local	\$1,255,513	\$8,749	\$1,264,262
Saint Charles County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$163,747	\$0	\$163,747
Saint Charles County Regional Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$42,129	\$0	\$42,129

Saint Charles County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$540	\$0	\$540
Saint Francois County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$35,717	\$603	\$36,320
Saint Louis County Police Department	Local	\$540,670	\$14,187	\$554,857
Saint Louis Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$419,027	\$14,143	\$433,170
Sedalia Police Department	Local	\$10,351	\$45,094	\$55,445
Shrewsbury Police Department	Local	\$42,001	\$2,372	\$44,373
Sikeston Department Of Public Safety Police	State	\$45,221	\$0	\$45,221
Southeast Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$5,384	\$0	\$5,384
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$46,160	\$0	\$46,160
State Highway Patrol	State	\$337,539	\$15,844	\$353,383
Town And County Police Department	Local	\$9,200	\$0	\$9,200
Webb City Police Department	Local	\$25,926	\$0	\$25,926
Woodson Terrace Police Department	Local	\$5,378	\$0	\$5,378
	Missouri Totals	\$5,718,306	\$383,983	\$6,102,289